•

•

BILLS from the Assembly-Continued.	PAGE
To explain Chapter 68, Title x, 'Of division of Marsh Lands, &c. in West-	
morland, &c. Read first time, 85; second time, 86; committed, amend- ed, reported, 87; read third time and passed.	88
To enable Church Wardens, &c. of Shediac, to sell Land. Read first time, 88; second time, 89; committed, reported, 90; read third time and passed,	91
To extend the power of Sheriffs in granting Gaol Limits. Read first time, 88; second time, 89; committed, reported, 99; read third time and passed,	101
To revive and continue Acts establishing Board of Health in Saint John. Read first time, 88; second time, 89; committed, progress, 92; re- committed, reported, 104; read third time and passed,	108
To amend Act relating to levying and assessing Rates in Saint John. Read first time, 88; second time, 89; committed, progress, 99; recommitted, reported, 104; read third time and passed,	108
Further to extend the time for the completion of Saint Andrews Railway. Read first and second times, committed, reported, 89; read third time and passed,	91
To incorporate Petitcodiac Bridge Company. Read first and second times, and referred to Committee on Corporations, 90; Report, 102; com- mitted, amended, reported, 103; read third time and passed,	10 4
To establish a new Ward in Carleton. Read first time, 98; second time, 102; committed, reported, 105; read third time and passed,	108
In addition to and amendment of Act relating to Police of the City of Saint John. Read first time, 98; second time, 102; committed, progress, 106; recommitted, amended, reported, 118; read third time and passed,	120
To divide Wellington Ward, in Saint John. Read first time, 99; second time, 102; committed, reported, 106; read third time and passed,	108
For establishment, &c. of Booms in Northumberland and Queen's County. Read first time, 98; second time, 102; committed, progress, 109; re- committed, postponed for three months,	124
To incorporate Carleton County Manufacturing Company. Read first time, 98; second time, 102; referred to Committee on Corporations, 105; Report, 107; committed, reported, 122; read third time and passed,	123
To incorporate Miramichi Bank. Read first and second times, and referred to Committee on Corporations, 100; Report, 102; committed, amend- ed, reported, 106; read third time and passed, 108; concurred in by	109
Assembly, Relating to Office of Clerk of the Pleas. Read first time, 103; second time,	
104; committed, progress, 111; committed, postponed for three months, To provide for repair and improvement of Roads and Bridges. Read first	121
time, 104; second time, 108; committed, reported, 112; read third time and passed,	117
To provide for defraying expenses of Civil Government. Read first time, 104; second time, 108; committed, reported, 112; read third time and passed,	118
Relating to Savings' Banks. Read first time, 104; second time, 108; com- mitted, reported, 113; read third time and passed,	117
To amend Chapter 40, Title iv, 'Of the Post Office.' Read first time, 104; second time, 108; committed, progress, 117; recommitted, reported, 121; read third time and passed,	123
Relating to Passengers arriving within this Province. Read first time, 106; second time, 108; committed, reported, 116; read third time and passed.	118

iv.